REQUEST FOR QUOTATION
LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION
 RFQ NUMBER : 2412501039
DATE : 01.07.2025
REQ TITLE : Fabrication 1032502479
DELIVERY LOCATION
CLOSING DATE : 04.07.2025
CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00
REQ No : 1032502463
SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE
1 ITEM-00001 FABRICATE 4 NOS FILTERS @CMLRFABRICATE AND
SUPPLY ONLY620 X 620 X 45 MM - 04 NO'S
ALUMINIUM TYPE.ACTUAL SIZE OF FILTER SHALL
BE TAKE
N FROM SITE.CONTACT PERSON:ENG. ABDALLA
KARRANI
055-
NTY 6 MONTHS.
         4 AU
2 ITEM-00002 FABRICATE 8 NOS FILTERS @DESIGNDSFABRICATE
AND SUPPLY ONLYALUMINUIM FILTER, 498MM X
498MM X 48MM, 8 NO SACTUAL SIZE OF FILTER
SHALL
BE TAKEN FROM SITE.CONTACT PERSON:ENG.
ABDALLA KARRANI
055-
NTY 6 MONTHS.
         8 AU
3 ITEM-00003 FABRICATE 3 NOS FILTERS
@EMRDVLASFABRICATE AND SUPPLY
ONLYALUMINUM FILTER, 1188MM X 1190MM X 20MM
, 1 NOS, SYSTEM 1SYNTHETIC FILTER,
 1188MM X 1190MM X 20MM , 1 NOS, SYSTEM
         3 AU
MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 12
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION
LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION
 RFQ NUMBER : 2412501039
DATE : 01.07.2025
REQ TITLE : Fabrication 1032502479
DELIVERY LOCATION
CLOSING DATE : 04.07.2025
CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00
REQ No : 1032502463
SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE
1ALUMINUM FILTER, 1388MM X 890MM X 24MM , 1
NOS, SYSTEM 2ACTUAL SIZE OF FILTER SHALL BE
TAKE
N FROM SITE.CONTACT PERSON:ENG. ABDALLA
KARRANI
055-
NTY 6 MONTHS.
4 ITEM-00004 FABRICATE 4 NOS FILTERS @MRKDFABRICATE
AND SUPPLY ONLYALUMINUM FILTERS - 510MM X
1050MM X 20MM = 04 NO'SACTUAL SIZE OF FILTER
SHALL
BE TAKEN FROM SITE.CONTACT PERSON:ENG.
ABDALLA KARRANI
055-
NTY 6 MONTHS.
         4 AU
5 ITEM-00005 FABRICATE 2 NOS FILTERS
@SCNDWRSNFABRICATE AND SUPPLY
ONLYSYNTHETIC FILTER, 1188MM X 1190MM 20MM,
1 NOSALUMINUM FILTER, 1188MM X 119
0MM 20MM, 1 NOSACTUAL SIZE OF FILTER SHALL
BE TAKEN FROM SITE.CONTACT PERSON:ENG.
         2 AU
MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 12
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION
LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION
 RFQ NUMBER : 2412501039
DATE : 01.07.2025
REQ TITLE : Fabrication 1032502479
DELIVERY LOCATION
CLOSING DATE : 04.07.2025
CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00
REQ No : 1032502463
SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE
ABDALLA KARRANI
V.AEWARRANTY 6 MONTHS.
6 ITEM-00006 FABRICATE 32 NOS FILTERS @BKRAFABRICATE
AND SUPPLY ONLYBAG FILTERS SYNTHETIC TYPE
-290MM X 595MM X 20MM = 04 NO'S595MM X 595MM
X 20M
M= 12 NO'S.ALUMINUM TYPE -595MM X 595MM X
45MM = 06 NO'S595MM X 295MM X 45MM = 06
NO'SACTUAL SIZE OF FILTER SHALL BE TAKEN
FROM SITE
.CONTACT PERSON:ENG. ABDALLA KARRANI
055-
NTY 6 MONTHS.
        32 AU
7 ITEM-00007 FABRICATE 10 NOS FILTERS
@GARDNCTYFABRICATE AND SUPPLY
ONLYALUMINUM 460X490X20MM-10NOSACTUAL
SIZE OF FILTER SHALL BE TAKEN FROM SITE
.CONTACT PERSON:ENG. ABDALLA KARRANI
055-
NTY 6 MONTHS.
        10 AU
MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 12
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION
LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION
 RFQ NUMBER : 2412501039
DATE : 01.07.2025
REQ TITLE : Fabrication 1032502479
DELIVERY LOCATION
CLOSING DATE : 04.07.2025
CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00
REQ No : 1032502463
SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE
8 ITEM-00008 FABRICATE 2 NOS FILTERS @DLVLFABRICATE AND
SUPPLY ONLYSYSTEM 1 SIZE (600×420×25)MM.-
ALUMINUM- 1NO.SYSTEM 2 SIZE (560×430×25)MM.-
AL
UMINUM- 1NO.ACTUAL SIZE OF FILTER SHALL BE
TAKEN FROM SITE.CONTACT PERSON:ENG.
ABDALLA KARRANI
055-9419528ABDALLA.KARRANI@DEWA.GOV.A
EWARRANTY 6 MONTHS.
         2 AU
9 ITEM-00009 FABRICATE 4 NOS FILTERS
@DOHAROADFABRICATE AND SUPPLY
ONLYALUMINUM (1140×580×25)- 2NOS.ALUMINUM
(950×580×25)- 2NOS.ACTUAL SIZE OF FI
LTER SHALL BE TAKEN FROM SITE.CONTACT
PERSON:ENG. ABDALLA KARRANI
055-
NTY 6 MONTHS.
         4 AU
10 ITEM-00010 FABRICATE 2 NOS FILTERS @SRSWHFABRICATE
AND SUPPLY ONLY1325 X 940 X 25 MM ( ONE
ALUMINIUM &ONE SYNTHETIC) .ACTUAL SIZE OF
FILTER SHA
LL BE TAKEN FROM SITE.CONTACT PERSON:ENG.
         2 AU
MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 12
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION
LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION
 RFQ NUMBER : 2412501039
DATE : 01.07.2025
REQ TITLE : Fabrication 1032502479
DELIVERY LOCATION
CLOSING DATE : 04.07.2025
CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00
REQ No : 1032502463
SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE
ABDALLA KARRANI
055-
NTY 6 MONTHS.
11 ITEM-00011 FABRICATE 4 NOS FILTERS @MRKDFABRICATE
AND SUPPLY ONLYALUMINUM
1040X500X20MM-4NOS"ACTUAL SIZE OF FILTER
SHALL BE TAKEN FROM SITE.CON
TACT PERSON:ENG. ABDALLA KARRANI
055-
NTY 6 MONTHS.
         4 AU
12 ITEM-00012 FABRICATE 10 NOS FILTERS @HMLIFABRICATE
AND SUPPLY ONLYALUMINUM FILTERS, 490MM X
389MM X 44MM, 8 NOSALUMINUM FILTERS, 483MM
X 227MM
X 41MM, 2 NOSACTUAL SIZE OF FILTER SHALL BE
TAKEN FROM SITE.CONTACT PERSON:ENG.
ABDALLA KARRANI
055-9419528ABDALLA.KARRANI@DEWA.GOV.
AEWARRANTY 6 MONTHS.
        10 AU
13 ITEM-00013 FABRICATE 8 NOS FILTERS @DESIGNDSFABRICATE
AND SUPPLY ONLYALUMINIUM FILTER, 498MM X
         8 AU
MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page5 of 12
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION
LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION
 RFQ NUMBER : 2412501039
DATE : 01.07.2025
REQ TITLE : Fabrication 1032502479
DELIVERY LOCATION
CLOSING DATE : 04.07.2025
CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00
REQ No : 1032502463
SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE
498MM X 48 MM, 8 NOSACTUAL SIZE OF FILTER
SHALL
BE TAKEN FROM SITE.CONTACT PERSON:ENG.
ABDALLA KARRANI
055-
NTY 6 MONTHS.
14 ITEM-00014 FABRICATE 2 NOS FILTERS
@CANALGATFABRICATE AND SUPPLY
ONLYALUMINUM 1000X890 X25 MM= 01
NOS,SYNTHETIC 1000X890X 25 MM= 01
NOS.ACTUAL
SIZE OF FILTER SHALL BE TAKEN FROM
SITE.CONTACT PERSON:ENG. ABDALLA KARRANI
055-
NTY 6 MONTHS.
         2 AU
15 ITEM-00015 FABRICATE 8 NOS FILTERS
@KHAILROADFABRICATE AND SUPPLY
ONLY19.5×19.5×1.7 INCH ALUMINUM FILTERS - 8
NOS.ACTUAL SIZE OF FILTER SHALL B
E TAKEN FROM SITE.CONTACT PERSON:ENG.
ABDALLA KARRANI
         8 AU
MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page6 of 12
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION
LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION
 RFQ NUMBER : 2412501039
DATE : 01.07.2025
REQ TITLE : Fabrication 1032502479
DELIVERY LOCATION
CLOSING DATE : 04.07.2025
CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00
REQ No : 1032502463
SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE
055-
NTY 6 MONTHS.
16 ITEM-00016 FABRICATE 16 NOS FILTERS
@SHIBAHTSFABRICATE AND SUPPLY
ONLYALUMINIUM FILTERS:1240×785×20
1NO.860×635×20   1NO.660×590×20   1NO.900
×885×20  2NOS.900×835×20  2NOS.900×835×20
2NOS.845×635×20  2NOS.SYNTHETIC
FILTERS:860×640×25  1NO.900×890×25
2NOS.845×640×25  2NOS
.ACTUAL SIZE OF FILTER SHALL BE TAKEN FROM
SITE.CONTACT PERSON:ENG. ABDALLA KARRANI
055-
NTY 6
 MONTHS.
        16 AU
17 ITEM-00017 FABRICATE 18 NOS FILTERS @BKRAFABRICATE
AND SUPPLY ONLYSYNTHETIC TYPE -285MM X
595MM X 20MM = 04 NO'S,595MM X 595MM X 20MM =
04 NO'S
.ALUMINUM TYPE -595MM X 595MM X 45MM = 04
NO'S,595MM X 290MM X 45MM = 06 NO'S.ACTUAL
        18 AU
MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page7 of 12
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION
LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION
 RFQ NUMBER : 2412501039
DATE : 01.07.2025
REQ TITLE : Fabrication 1032502479
DELIVERY LOCATION
CLOSING DATE : 04.07.2025
CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00
REQ No : 1032502463
SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE
SIZE OF FILTER SHALL BE TAKEN FROM
SITE.CONTACT
 PERSON:ENG. ABDALLA KARRANI
055-
NTY 6 MONTHS.
18 ITEM-00018 FABRICATE 3 NOS FILTERS
@SLCONPRKFABRICATE AND SUPPLY
ONLYALUMINUM TYPESIZE: 98X88X2.5CM - 01
NOSSIZE: 63X39X2.5CM -01 NOSSIZE 113X9
4X2.5CM - 01 NOSACTUAL SIZE OF FILTER SHALL
BE TAKEN FROM SITE.CONTACT PERSON:ENG.
ABDALLA KARRANI
055-9419528ABDALLA.KARRANI@DEWA.G
OV.AEWARRANTY 6 MONTHS.
         3 AU
19 ITEM-00019 FABRICATE 2 NOS FILTERS @CHNAFABRICATE AND
SUPPLY ONLYALUMINUM FILTER, 1218MM X 472MM
X 25MM, 1 NOS, SYSTEM 1ALUMINUM FILTER,
1170MM
 X 662MM X 27MM, 1 NOS, SYSTEM 2ACTUAL SIZE
OF FILTER SHALL BE TAKEN FROM SITE.CONTACT
PERSON:ENG. ABDALLA KARRANI
055-9419528ABDALL
         2 AU
MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page8 of 12
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION
LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION
 RFQ NUMBER : 2412501039
DATE : 01.07.2025
REQ TITLE : Fabrication 1032502479
DELIVERY LOCATION
CLOSING DATE : 04.07.2025
CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00
REQ No : 1032502463
SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE
A.KARRANI@DEWA.GOV.AEWARRANTY 6 MONTHS.
20 ITEM-00020 FABRICATE 10 NOS FILTERS @HMLIFABRICATE
AND SUPPLY ONLYALUMINUM FILTERS, 490MM X
389MM X 44MM, 8 NOSALUMINUM FILTERS, 483MM
X 227MM
X 41MM, 2 NOSACTUAL SIZE OF FILTER SHALL BE
TAKEN FROM SITE.CONTACT PERSON:ENG.
ABDALLA KARRANI
055-9419528ABDALLA.KARRANI@DEWA.GOV.
AEWARRANTY 6 MONTHS.
        10 AU
21 ITEM-00021 FABRICATE 2 NOS FILTERS
@BAHRJUMRFABRICATE AND SUPPLY
ONLY1040X730X20MM-1- ALUMINUM
FILTER930X1040X20MM-1- ALUMINUM
FILTERACTUAL SIZ
E OF FILTER SHALL BE TAKEN FROM
SITE.CONTACT PERSON:ENG. ABDALLA KARRANI
055-
NTY 6 MONTHS.
         2 AU
22 ITEM-00022 FABRICATE 21 NOS FILTERS @RWYAFABRICATE
AND SUPPLY ONLYSYSTEM 1# 780X430X20 (1 NOS
SYNTHETIC AND 1NOS ALUMINUM)SYSTEM
        21 AU
MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page9 of 12
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION
LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION
 RFQ NUMBER : 2412501039
DATE : 01.07.2025
REQ TITLE : Fabrication 1032502479
DELIVERY LOCATION
CLOSING DATE : 04.07.2025
CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00
REQ No : 1032502463
SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE
2##780X430X20
(1 NOS SYNTHETIC AND 1NOS ALUMINUM)SYSTEM
3# 780X430X20 (1 NOS SYNTHETIC AND 1NOS
ALUMINUM)ALUMINIUM FILTER 490X490X45#
9NOSALUMINIU
M FILTER 490X390X40# 9NOSACTUAL SIZE OF
FILTER SHALL BE TAKEN FROM SITE.CONTACT
PERSON:ENG. ABDALLA KARRANI
055-9419528ABDALLA.KARRA
NI@DEWA.GOV.AEWARRANTY 6 MONTHS.
23 ITEM-00023 FABRICATE 2 NOS FILTERS @DESIGNDSFABRICATE
AND SUPPLY ONLY1380X590X25MM-2NOS"-
ALUMINUM.ACTUAL SIZE OF FILTER SHALL BE
TAKEN FROM SI
TE.CONTACT PERSON:ENG. ABDALLA KARRANI
055-
NTY 6 MONTHS.
         2 AU
24 ITEM-00024 FABRICATE 1 NOS FILTERS @HRSRFABRICATE AND
SUPPLY ONLY1090X830X40 ALUMINIUM FILTER
1NO.ACTUAL SIZE OF FILTER SHALL BE TAKEN
FROM SIT
E.CONTACT PERSON:ENG. ABDALLA KARRANI
         1 AU
MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page10 of 12
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION
LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION
 RFQ NUMBER : 2412501039
DATE : 01.07.2025
REQ TITLE : Fabrication 1032502479
DELIVERY LOCATION
CLOSING DATE : 04.07.2025
CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00
REQ No : 1032502463
SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE
055-
NTY 6 MONTHS.
25 ITEM-00025 FABRICATE 2 NOS FILTERS @BDXBFABRICATE AND
SUPPLY ONLY830MM X 420MM X 20MM- ALUMINIUM-
1 NO.830MM X 420MM X 20MM- SYNTHETIC- 1 NO.AC
TUAL SIZE OF FILTER SHALL BE TAKEN FROM
SITE.CONTACT PERSON:ENG. ABDALLA KARRANI
055-
NTY 6 MO
NTHS.
         2 AU
26 ITEM-00026 FABRICATE 3 NOS FILTERS
@CANALBRGFABRICATE AND SUPPLY ONLYSIZE:1.
680 X 1275 X 20 MM - ALUMINIUM - 1NO.2. 580 X780
X 20 MM - ALUMINI
UM - 1NO.3. 480 X 780 X20 MM - ALUMINIUM -
1NO.ACTUAL SIZE OF FILTER SHALL BE TAKEN
FROM SITE.CONTACT PERSON:ENG. ABDALLA
KARRANI 05
5-
NTY 6 MONTHS.
         3 AU
MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page11 of 12
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION
LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION
 RFQ NUMBER : 2412501039
DATE : 01.07.2025
REQ TITLE : Fabrication 1032502479
DELIVERY LOCATION
CLOSING DATE : 04.07.2025
CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00
REQ No : 1032502463
TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:
SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
Fabrication and supply of HVAC filters.
STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.
2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams
3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material
4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.
5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.
SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :
SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP
MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page12 of 12
DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.